-— Loganville Police Department
nvllle 605 Tom Brewer Road

iiwre pGite maner Lo ganvi lle, ‘Glce@rgi.& 30062

City of

oga

M.D. Lovwry
Chief of Police

770-466-8087 Phone

770-466-6679 Fax

MEMORANDUM

To: Mr. Danny Roberts

From: Chief M.D. Lowr;;;’ U

Ref: Purchase of Ford Explorer Pursuit Utility Vehicles
Date: January 5, 2023

This request will be for three (3) 2023 Ford Explorer Pursuit Utility vehicles.

Recently, two (2) of our uniform patrol units have been deemed as total losses due to vehicle
accidents, a 2015 Dodge charger and a 2019 Ford Explorer. The Charger insurance payment was
$15,609.00 and the Explorer was $24,255.22 for a total of $39,864.22, which has been applied to
our Vehicles line item in the 2022-2023 Budget.

The cost breakdown of the requested vehicles and equipment is as follows:

a. Three (3) 2023 Ford Explorer Pursuit Utility @ $38,501.00 $115,503.00
Wade Ford (State Contract Vendor)

b. Three (3) sets of Emergency Equipment @ $8,335.84 $25,007.53
Dana Safety Supply

c. Three (3) sets of vehicle lettering @ $375.00 $1125.00
AKO Signs

d. Three (3) sets window tinting @ $196.67 $590.00

The Trim Company
TOTAL COST: $142,225.53

The th mr‘[fogan ville is an .Equaj Lo pja_w.m'.ut Oppaﬂ'tmi@' Em p]a)'m'



This purchase of $142,225.53 is a budgeted item under line item # 100-3200-542200.

Attachments: 1. Wade Ford Quote
2. Dana Safety Supply Quote
3. AKO Signs Quote
4, The Trim Company Quote
5. Dana Safety Supply Quote



Loganville Police

Attn: Greg Warnack
605 Tom Brewer Road

QUOTE

Loganville, GA 30052 DATE: December 21, 2022
770-466-8087 QUOTE#: 122122
FOR: Police Utilities

gwarnack@loganville-ga.gov

Quote From:

Wade Ford

3860 South Cobb Drive

Smyrna GA 30080

770-436-1200 ext 1615

DESCRIPTION UNIT |QUANTITY| UNIT COST AMOUNT

2023 Utility Interceptor unit 3 40,383.00 121,149.00

White in Color -

3.3L V6 Flex Fuel 3 -2,343.00 (7,029.00)

Driver Spot Lamp 3 390.00 1,170.00

Rear door Handles Inop 3 71.00 213.00
TOTAL 115,503.00

Send PO to Wade Ford, Government Sales

If you have any questions concerning this Quote, contact

Rachael Hammer, Government Sales Manager

770 437 1200 ext 1615
rhammer@wade.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC

Sales Quote

4809 KOGER BLVD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407 Sales Quote No. 468899-B
Telephone: 800-845-0405 Customer No. LOGAN
[ Bill To | Ship To |
LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT
mdlowry@loganville-ga.gov 4895 HIGHWAYS&IN.
gwarnack@loganville-ga.gov ATTN: PAUL HUNT
LOGANVILLE, GA 30052
Contact: CHIEF LOWRY Contact: CHIEF MC HUGH
Telephone: 770-466-8087 Telephone: 770-466-8087
E-mail: mdlowry@loganville-ga.gov E-mail:
Quote Date Ship Via F.O.B. Customer PO Number Payment Method
12/29/22 GROUND SHIPMENT |PPAY & ADD TO INVOICE (3) PATROL UNITS NET 30
Entered By Salesperson Ordered By Resale Number
MIKE WHITE Mike White - Atlanta Asst Chief Warnack
Q?l:?;;-ty ?)?1};;::; Tax Item Number / Description E:i::te Ex;ililf:d
3 3| Y | ENULBOOQHS-1ZF 1,275.0000 3,825.00
SOI NFUSE LIGHTBAR W/ B/W/B/A
Warehouse: ATLA Vin #:
3 31 Y | PNFLBF32 0.0000 0.00
SOI STRAP KIT FOR LIGHTBAR INCLUDED
Warehouse: ATLA Vin #:
3 31 'Y | MISC 515.0000 1,545.00
SOI EMPTCO00ZEZ mpower Traffic Controller (EMPTC)
Warehouse: ATLA Vin #:
Location: Front Bumper
3 3| Y | EL3PHOSAO0B 397.0000 1,191.00
SOI ULTRALITE 8-MOD INTR. DIR/WARNING BAR BLUE
Warehouse: ATLA Vin #:
Location: Rear Window
6 6| Y | EMPSISLSIB 75.0000 450.00
SOI mpower3" Fascia Light w/ Stud Mount blue
‘Warehouse: ATLA Vin #:
Location: Rear Side Windows
6 6| Y | PMPIBKDGAJ 8.0000 48.00
SOI 3" mPOWER 90 DEGREE MOUNTING BRACKET, BLACK
Warehouse: ATLA Vin #:
Print Date | 01/05/23
Print Time | 08:03:23 AM
Page No. | 1

Printed By: MIKE WHITE

Continued on Next Page




DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
4809 KOGER BLVD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407

Telephone: 800-845-0405

Sales Quote

Sales Quote No.

468899-B

Customer No.

LOGAN

| Bill To

LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT
mdlowry@loganville-ga.gov
gwarnack@loganville-ga.gov

Contact: CHIEF LOWRY
Telephone: 770-466-8087

E-mail: mdlowry@loganville-ga.gov

Ship To

LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT
4895 HIGHWAYS8IN.

ATTN: PAUL HUNT
LOGANVILLE, GA 30052

Contact: CHIEF MC HUGH
Telephone: 770-466-8087

E-mail:

Quote Date Ship Via F.O.B.

Customer PO Number

Payment Method

12/29/22 GROUND SHIPMENT |PPAY & ADD TO INVOICE

(3) PATROL UNITS

NET 30

Entered By Salesperson

Ordered By

Resale Number

MIKE WHITE Mike White - Atlanta

Asst Chief Warnack

Order Approve
Quantity | Quantity

Tax Item Number / Description

Unit

Price

Extended
Price

6 6| Y | ELUC3HOI0E

Location: Tail Lights
6 6| Y | ESLRL6105SE

Location: Side Runners

6 6] Y | PSLVBKO1

12 12| 'Y | EMPSIQMSIB

Location: Side Of Push Bumper & Tag Lights
3 31 Y | ETSA481CSR

3 3| Y | ETSS100J

SOI UNIV UNDERCOVER LED INSERT, 5 WIRE BLUE/WHIT]
Warehouse: ATLA

SOI 61" SL RUNNING LIGHT BLUE/WHITE
Warehouse: ATLA

SOI MOUNT KIT FOR SL LIGHTS 2020+ PIU
Warechouse: ATLA

SOI MPOWER FASCIA 3" 4-LED QUICK MNT BLUE
Warehouse: ATLA

SOI 400 SERIES CONSOLE SIREN ROTARY 100w
Warehouse: ATLA

SOI 100J SERIES COMPOSITE SPEAKER
Warehouse: ATLA

1001J series composite speaker w/ universal bail brkt-100 watt

Vin #:

Vin #:

Vin #:

Vin #:

Vin #:

Vin #:

74.0000 444.00

285.0000 1,710.00

23.0000 138.00

75.0000 900.00

386.0000 1,158.00

175.0000 525.00

Print Date | 01/05/23
Print Time | 08:03:23 AM
Page No. | 2

Printed By: MIKE WHITE

Continued on Next Page




Sales Quote

DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
4809 KOGER BLVD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407 Sales Quote No. 468899-B
Telephone: 800-845-0405 Customer No. LOGAN
| Bill To | Ship To |
LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT
mdlowry@loganville-ga.gov 4895 HIGHWAYS8I1 N.
gwarmnack@loganville-ga.gov ATTN: PAUL HUNT
LOGANVILLE, GA 30052
Contact: CHIEF LOWRY Contact: CHIEF MC HUGH
Telephone: 770-466-8087 Telephone: 770-466-8087
E-mail: mdlowry@loganville-ga.gov E-mail:
Quote Date Ship Via F.0.B. Customer PO Number Payment Method
12/29/22 GROUND SHIPMENT |PPAY & ADD TO INVOICE (3) PATROL UNITS NET 30
Entered By Salesperson Ordered By Resale Number
MIKE WHITE Mike White - Atlanta Asst Chief Wamack
Q(l)ll::;:ty gl;g;:;; Tax Item Number / Description E;:e Ex;i?g:d
3 3] Y | PKI185ITU20TM 714.0000 2,142.00
SMC 10XL C2 UNCOATED POLY W/ SLOTTED WINDOW
Warehouse: DROP Vin #:
"#10XL C2 Horizontal Sliding WindowUncoated PolycarbonateWith Slotted
Polycarbonate Window Security ScreenXL Panel Partition TM (Tall Man)"
STATE YEAR OF VEHICLE- 2023
3 3| 'Y | QKO0635ITU20 1,115.0000 3,345.00
SMC Full Replacement Transport Seat TPO Plastic
Warehouse: DROP Vin #:
with Center Pull Seat Belts & #12 Expanded Metal Cargo Partition
3 3| Y | BKO5S35ITU20 395.0000 1,185.00
SMC PB400 VS Bumper Steel
Warehouse: DROP Vin #:
3 3] Y | HKO0809ITU20 315.0000 945.00
SMC PB8 Headlight Guard Steel Double Loop
‘Warehouse: DROP Vin #:
3 31 Y | WKO0514ITU20 235.0000 705.00
SMC VERTICALSTEEL WINDOW BARS FOR 2020+ PIUT
Warehouse: DROP Vin #:
1 1| N | FREIGHT 295.0000 295.00
INCOMING FREIGHT
Warchouse: ATLA Vin #:
Print Date | 01/05/23
Print Time | 08:03:23 AM
Page No. | 3

Printed By: MIKE WHITE

Continued on Next Page




Sales Quote

DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
4809 KOGER BLVD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407 Sales Quote No. 468899-B
Telephone: 800-845-0405 Customer No. LOGAN
| Bill To Ship To |
LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT
mdlowry@loganville-ga.gov 4895 HIGHWAYSEIN,
gwarnack@loganville-ga.gov ATTN: PAUL HUNT
LOGANVILLE, GA 30052
Contact: CHIEF LOWRY Contact: CHIEF MC HUGH
Telephone: 770-466-8087 Telephone: 770-466-8087
E-mail: mdlowry@loganville-ga.gov E-mail:
Quote Date Ship Via F.0.B. Customer PO Number Payment Method
12/29/22 GROUND SHIPMENT |PPAY & ADD TO INVOICE (3) PATROL UNITS NET 30
Entered By Salesperson Ordered By Resale Number
MIKE WHITE Mike White - Atlanta Asst Chief Warnack
Q?JZ(:;:ty ‘33222; Tax Ttem Number / Description E:-lilcte Exlt)?ilf:d
3 31 'Y | C-VS-0618-INUT 412.0000 1,236.00
HAV 24" CONSOLE - 2020 PIUT
‘Warehouse: DROP Vin #:
1. SOUND OFF: ETSA481CSR
3 3 Y | CUP2-1001 43.0000 129.00
HAV Self-Adjusting Double Cup Holder
Warehouse: DROP Vin #:
3 3] Y | C-ARM-103 113.0000 339.00
HAV FLIP-UP ARMREST, ATTACHES TO CONSOLE
Warehouse: DROP Vin #:
12 12| 'Y | EMPSIQMS3E 98.5500 1,182.60
SOI MPOWER FASCIA 3" 8-LED QUICK MNT BLUE/WHITE
Warehouse: ATLA Vin #:
Location: Rear D Pillar Vertical
6 6| Y | EMPSIQMS3J 98.5500 591.30
SOI MPOWER FASCIA 3" 8-LED QUICK MNT RED/BLUE
Warehouse: ATLA Vin #:
Location: Rear D Pillar Vertical
3 3] 'Y | PMPIBKO004 56.0000 168.00
SOI D-PILLARD WEDGE KIT FOR 2020 PIU, 6-PIECE
Warehouse: ATLA Vin #:
Print Date | 01/05/23
Print Time | 08:03:23 AM
Page No. | 4

Printed By: MIKE WHITE

Continued on Next Page




Sales Quote

DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
4809 KOGER BLVD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407 Sales Quote No. 468899-B
Telephone: 800-845-0405 Customer No. LOGAN
[ Bill To [ Ship To l
LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT
mdlowry@loganville-ga.gov 4895 HIGHWAYSIN.
gwarnack@loganville-ga.gov ATTN: PAUL HUNT
LOGANVILLE, GA 30052
Contact: CHIEF LOWRY Contact: CHIEF MC HUGH
Telephone: 770-466-8087 Telephone: 770-466-8087
E-mail: mdlowry@loganville-ga.gov E-mail:
Quote Date Ship Via F.0.B. Customer PO Number Payment Method
12/29/22 GROUND SHIPMENT |PPAY & ADD TO INVOICE (3) PATROL UNITS NET 30
Entered By Salesperson Ordered By Resale Number
MIKE WHITE Mike White - Atlanta Asst Chief Warnack
Order | Approve o o Unit Extended
ity Q?Jl; ntity Tax Item Number / Description Price Price
3 3] 'Y | PACKAGE 205.0000 615.00
PACKAGE DEAL - PANORAMA ANTENNA
Warehouse: ATLA Vin #:
3 3] Y | GPSB 0.0000 0.00
PANORAMA MULTI-BAND GPS 2G/3G/4G/WLAN ANTENNA
Warehouse: ATLA Vin #:
3 3| Y | C23FP-55P-GNSS 0.0000 0.00
PANORAMA ANTENNA FME PLUG(M) TO SMA PLUG(M)
Warehouse: ATLA Vin #:
3 31 Y | C29SP-58J-CELL 0.0000 0.00
ROK CS29 CABLE 5m SMA PLG TO SMA JACK - YEL 2G/3G/<
Warehouse: ATLA Vin #:
3 3] Y | C32SP-5SP-WIFI 0.0000 0.00
ROK SMA(M) - SMA (M) 5 CS29 CABLE
Warehouse: ATLA Vin #:
3 3| Y | C23F-5M 15.0000 45.00
FME(ftd) MPL(ftd) 5m CS23 cable
Warehouse: ATLA Vin #:
3 31 'Y | AFM-835 15.0000 45.00
PRE WIRE ANTENNA PARTS
Warchouse: ATLA Vin #:
Print Date | 01/05/23
Print Time | 08:03:23 AM
Page No. | 5

Printed By: MIKE WHITE

Continued on Next Page




DANA SAFETY SUPPLY, INC
4809 KOGER BLVD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407

Telephone: 800-845-0405

| Bill To

Sales Quote

Sales Quote No. 468899-B

Customer No. LOGAN

LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT
mdlowry@loganville-ga.gov
gwarnack@loganville-ga.gov

Contact: CHIEF LOWRY
Telephone: 770-466-8087

E-mail: mdlowry@loganville-ga.gov

Ship To |

LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPT
4895 HIGHWAYS8IN.

ATTN: PAUL HUNT
LOGANVILLE, GA 30052

Contact: CHIEF MC HUGH
Telephone: 770-466-8087

E-mail:

Quote Date Ship Via

F.0.B.

Customer PO Number Payment Method

12/29/22 GROUND SHIPMENT

PPAY & ADD TO INVOICE

(3) PATROL UNITS NET 30

Entered By

Salesperson

Ordered By Resale Number

MIKE WHITE

Mike White - Atlanta

Asst Chief Warnack

Order | Approve

Quantity | Quantity Tax

Item Number / Description

Unit Extended
Price Price

3 3] Y | MISC

Approved By:

Hint 500-0222

Warehouse: ATLA
Regular Westin Public Safety TM & KM Series Mount Feet & Hardware
Chevrolet/Dodge/ Ford Traverse 2018-2021; Malibu 201 1-2021; Taurus
2011-2019; Transit Connect 201-2021; Transit Van2013-2021; Police
Interceptor Utility 2011-2021; Police Interceptor Sedan 2011- 2019; Fusion
2013-2021; Explorer 2011-2021; Escape 2013- 2021; Edge 2013-2021;
Charger 201 1-2021; Caravan 2011

35.2100 105.63

Vin #:

[ Approve All Items & Quantities
Quote Good for 30 Days

Print Date | 01/05/23
Print Time | 08:03:23 AM
Page No. | 6

Printed By: MIKE WHITE

Subtotal 25,007.53
Freight 0.00

Order Total 25,007.53




ACCOUNYS PAYABLE

AKO Signs Ing,
P.O. Box 80561
Athens GA 30608

Estimate

ESTIMATE NO.  21-10601
(S | G N_S |} R DATE 11412023
www.akosigns.com |  FoI05sSST0
NAME /| ADDRESS SHIP TO
City of Loganville
605 Tom Brewer Rd # 100
Loganviile, GA 30052
ORDERED BY P.O. NOC. TERMS REP DUE DATE )
Paul Hunt PO LE 1/4/2023
Qry ITEM DESCRIPTION COST TOTAL
3 | Graphics INST City of Loganville Police 375.00 1,125.00
Vehicle: 2022 Interceptor SUV
Sets: 3 Units - 2 Sides and Back
Police
Cut Vinyl: 3M Black 5100R
Stripes
Cut Vinyl: 3M Indigo and Shadow Blue 7125
Lettering
Cut Vinyk: 3M Black 7125
Shield
Printed Vinyl (Latex): 3M 180Cv3
Color: Full Color
Overlaminate: 8518 - Gloss
Contour: Yes
Mask: Yes
Finishing: Installed
L Thank you for the opportunity! TOTAL $1,125.00

Customer acknowledges that any change, alteration or additionat charges added to the order shali be subject to further charge as reasonable for the
adcitional materials, labor and margin. Customer grants a security interest in the signage for payment of any amounts nof paid upon delivery, Amounts not
paid when due shall accrue interest at 19% per annum in addition to attormeys fees of 15% of the amount collected. Customer acknowledges that all
payrnents hereunder shall be made out to AKO Signs, exclusively. Customer shall rely only upon official AKO proof documents, and shafl not rely upon any
representation or statement by salespersen in conflict therewith. This approval agreement comproses the entire agreement between and among the

pariies,

SIGNATURE

DATE




Estimate From:
The Trim Company
PO Box 833
Grayson Ga. 30017

Estimate To: Date 01/03/23
Loganville Police Dept.
Attention: Paul Hunt

Estimate project: tinting for( 3 } explorers.

To install window tint on all side windows and back window on (3) Ford
Explorers

Total estimate price. $590.00
No tax.



